Filed on behalf of: Crest Audio, Inc

By: Andrew Crain (andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com)

Vivek A. Ganti (vivek.ganti@thomashorstemeyer.com)

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 Interstate North Parkway, SE

Suite 1500

Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Tel: (770) 933-9500

Fax: (770) 951-0933

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

QSC AUDIO PRODUCTS, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

CREST AUDIO, INC.,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00131

Patent 5,652,544

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. DANIEL ELLIS

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Crest Audio, Inc. by and through its attorneys will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Dr. Ellis. Dr. Ellis's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 AM PST June 27, 2014, and continuing from day-to-day if necessary, at Perkins Coie's Seattle office 1201 3rd Ave #4900, Seattle, WA 98101 or at such other time and place to which the parties may agree or which may be ordered by the Board.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic means and may be recorded by videotape, or other audio/visual means. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed on this time and place for Dr. Ellis's deposition.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned herby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Daniel Ellis was served on counsel of record on June 12, 2014, and that this document was filed through the Patent Review Processing System and served electronically via email.

Rodney Tullett (RTullett@perkinscoie.com)
Chun M. Ng (CNg@perkinscoie.com)
Kaustuv M. Das (KMDas@perkinscoie.com)
Patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com
PERKINS COIE LLP
1201 3rd Avenue
Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

	/N. Andrew Crain/
	N. Andrew Crain (Reg. No. 45,442)
	Lead Counsel for Patent Owner
June 12, 2014	
Date	